505892680 01/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5939381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG WUK KIM	10/14/2016
SEUNG KOOK PARK	10/14/2016
JAE KAP JEONG	10/07/2016
HYEA KYUNG AHN	10/11/2016
MIN SUN KIM	10/11/2016
EUN SUN KIM	10/11/2016
HAE-YOUNG YONG	10/11/2016
DONGOK SHIN	10/11/2016
YEON JUNG SONG	10/11/2016
TAE HYOUNG YOO	10/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANALL BIOPHARMA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	43, SANGSEODANG-1GIL, DAEDEOK-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34344

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16710318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-1666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(617)646-1600 Phone:

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: **FINNEGAN**

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE. N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15193.0009-03000

> **PATENT REEL: 051764 FRAME: 0315**

505892680

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA L. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura L. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 051764 FRAME: 0316

Docket No.: 4240-340 Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

We, SUNG WUK KIM, SEUNG KOOK PARK, JAE KAP JEONG, HYEA KYUNG AHN, MIN SUN KIM, EUN SUN KIM, HAE-YOUNG YONG, DONGOK SHIN, YEON JUNG SONG, and TAE HYOUNG YOO, have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/301,948 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2016 entitled:

"ANTIBODY BINDING TO FORN FOR TREATING AUTOIMMUNE DISEASES"

We hereby assign to Hanall Biopharma Co., Ltd., 43, Sangseodang-Igil, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon 34344, Republic of Korea, all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We are making this assignment based on our business relationship with Hanall Biopharma Co., Ltd.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Hanall Biopharma Co., Ltd.

as owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to Hanall Biopharma Co., Ltd. all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 4240-340 Assignment

· // // //	
Me	10/14/2012
Sung Wuk Kim	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Jones	P44767 10/14/2016
Seung Khok Park	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
The Kap Jeans	19/07/20/6
Jae Kap Jeong	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
	10/11/2016
Hyea Kyung Ahn	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
flim	10/11/2016
Min Sun Kim	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
My	10/11/2016
Eun Sun Kim	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
197 0 -8	(0/11/2016
Hae-Young Yong	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
hem of	10/11/2016
Dongok Shin	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
	10/11/2016
Yeon Jung Song	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
	10/11/Jall
Tae Hyoung Yoo	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)